AIFUL Corporation Enters Guarantee Service Partnership with Fukutomo Shinkin Bank

KYOTO — AIFUL Corporation has formed a partnership with Fukutomo Shinkin Bank, announcing the launch of guarantee services for personal unsecured loans on December 3, 2001.

In the partnership, AIFUL will employ its expertise in the area of credit screening for personal loans to screen and guarantee applicants for personal unsecured loans from Fukutomo Shinkin Bank. The product name is "Card Loan *PiPitto-kun*."

In order to further diversify its business, AIFUL plans to aggressively increase its partnerships for providing guarantee services for small loans from financial institutions.

■ Product summary

Business partner	Fukutomo Shinkin Bank
Start of service	December 3, 2001 (Monday)
Product name	Card Loan PiPitto-kun
Loan target	Ages 20 to 65
Loan amount	From ¥100,000 to ¥500,000 (¥100,000 increments)
Loan period	One year contract
Interest rate	18.0% annually (includes guarantee fees)
Loan method	Overdraft format
Repayment method	Scheduled payment (¥10,000 per month)
Collateral and guarantor	Not required
Information	Bank teller window

- * Inquire directly with Fukutomo Shinkin Bank for more details about products and services.
- * Inquiries: Monden, Representative, General Planning Division, Fukutomo Shinkin Bank (Telephone: 0849-32-1436)

AIFUL Corporation

Headquarters: 381-1 Takasagocho, Gojo-Agaru,

Karasumadori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto

President: Yoshitaka Fukuda

Stock code: 8515

Exchanges: TSE 1st Section; OSE 1st Section

Fiscal year: Ending March 31

Inquiries: Kenichi Kayama, General Manager,

Public Relations Department

Telephone: (03) 3274-3560 (Public Relations)

(03) 3274-4561 (Investor Relations)

Fax: (03) 3274-4581

Fukutomo Shinkin Bank

Headquarters: 7-28 Funamachi, Fukuyama-shi,

Hiroshima

Director: Tetsuo Ishii